
From: Sattelberg, Mark
To: Lynn Gemlo; Jim Lindstrom; Alex Schubert; Amy Nicholas; Lisa Solberg Schwab
Subject: Fwd: GRSG: please read: details for next FMT call
Date: Thursday, December 11, 2014 9:16:31 AM

Sorry, I didn't get this to you sooner and I apologize if this is a double posting, but I wanted to
 make sure you were invited.  Note that one agenda item is the new CRomnibus discussion.  I
 haven't heard that it has been passed by either side of the capital building, but there are too
 many things in it that need to get passed for them to dink with it for an extended time period. 
 My guess is if they don't vote this morning, they will do a few day CR until it is passed.  No
 word on the President's position, but my guess is he will sign it.

R. Mark Sattelberg
Field Supervisor
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Wyoming Ecological Services Field Office
5353 Yellowstone Boulevard, Suite 308A
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82009

Phone:  307.772.2374  ext.234
Cell Phone:  307.631.8186
Fax: 307.772.2358
mark_sattelberg@fws.gov 

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Matt Kales <matt_kales@fws.gov>
Date: Tue, Dec 9, 2014 at 1:27 PM
Subject: GRSG: please read: details for next FMT call
To: FW6 Sage-grouse FMT <fw6_sage-grouse_fmt@fws.gov>
Cc: Kris Tita <kris.tita@sol.doi.gov>, Will Meeks <will_meeks@fws.gov>, Paul Santavy
 <paul_santavy@fws.gov>, Theodore Stein <theodore_stein@fws.gov>, Anna Harris
 <anna_harris@fws.gov>, Daniel Hottle <daniel_hottle@fws.gov>

FMT and Friends,

 

We will hold our regularly-scheduled monthly FMT call this Thursday, 12/11/14, at 2 pm
 MST. Please make every effort to attend. Please note the below number for the call: this is the
 correct number for the call.  

 

A working agenda follows. As always, we will do our best to move through the agenda in
 good time but ask you please budget at least 90 minutes for the call to ensure we cover all
 necessary topics.

 

Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information in advance of the
 call. Thanks, and we look forward to speaking with you on Thursday.

 



Matt

 

FWS SG FMT Monthly Call, 12/11/14, 2 pm MST

877/357-9157; passcode 9960360

 

·         Federal planning update (Noreen)

·         Status review update (Mike)

·         CED outreach and FMT role (CED team)

·         Private lands update (Mike/Will)

·         Recent Hill briefing and upcoming meetings/prep (Matt/Nicole)

o   Status of “CRomnibus” spending bill(s)

·         Other business (all)

 

 

Matt Kales

Special Assistant for Greater Sage-Grouse Conservation

Office of the Regional Director

US Fish and Wildlife Service, Mountain-Prairie Region

Office: (303) 236-4576

Mobile: (720) 234-0257

 


	DOC553	"Sattelberg, Mark" 12/11/2014 Fwd_ GRSG_ please read_ details for next FMT call.pdf



